

Nadrich & Cohen, LLP Sponsors Central Valley Fuego Fútbol Club

FRESNO, CA, UNITED STATES, September 13, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Nadrich & Cohen, LLP, a personal injury law firm in California, is pleased to announce today that it will serve as a sponsor of the professional soccer team Central Valley Fuego FC.The Fresno-based team continues its 2023 season on Saturday, September 16, in a match against Northern Colorado Hailstorm FC.

"The attorneys and staff at Nadrich & Cohen are avid fútbol fans," says Jeffrey Nadrich, lead attorney at the personal injury firm. "We are proud to support Fuego and look forward to the remainder of the 2023 season."

The <u>Fresno personal injury attorneys</u> are proud to give back to the local communities they serve. For over three decades, the law firm has successfully represented thousands of Californians and loves to see Central Valley citizens come together in a celebration of sport.

The Central Valley Fuego FC was founded in 2020 and competed in its first season in 2022, boasting 11 wins against United Soccer League (USL) competitors. Its name, "Fuego," honors "Fresno Fuego," the amateur squad that competed in USL League Two from 2003 to 2019.

The personal injury lawyers at Nadrich and Cohen are committed to representing injured plaintiffs throughout the Central Valley and nationwide. Jeffrey Nadrich and his legal teams have fought for justice on behalf of thousands of clients injured due to slips and falls, dog bites, automobile accidents, hazardous exposure and more. The law firm works solely on a contingency fee basis, which means they only collect a fee for their services if a recovery is made.

For the remainder of 2023, Nadrich & Cohen is offering a 10% discount on legal services to any new client who presents proof of a 2023 Fuego ticket purchase.

Jennifer Poole Nadrich & Cohen, LLP +1 800-718-4658 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/655342758

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.